Republic of the Philippines
DFPARTMENT OF EDUCATTON
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Wangal, La Trinidad, Benguet, 2601
Website: waw.depedearph | Email  car@depgd.gov.ph .

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

N 173.2019

To:

-1

DEPED-CAR - ...t

June 7, 2019

PARTICIPATION TO THE 2019 SECOND QUARTER NATIONAL SIMULTANEOUS
EARTHQUAKE DRILL (NSED)

Séhools Division Superintendents .
School Heads, public and private elementary and secondary schools

The 2019 second quarter National Simultaneous Earthquake Drill (NSED) is scheduled at 2:00 PM

on june 20, 2019, with the following objectives:

2.

concerned agencies prior to the conduct of the activity for technical assistance and to ensure the

a.. To evaluate the readiness and awareness of learners and DepEd personnel to earthquakes;

and

b. To evaluate the coordination and communication mechanisms during earthquake procedures
and response.

All public and private elementary, junior and senior high schools.are enjoined to participate in this
activity. Participating schools are also encouraged to coordinate with their local DRRM Councils and other

successful conduct of the activity.

3.

4,

5.

Schools Division Disaster Risk Reduction and Management coordinators (PDO II-DRRM) are
instructed to monitor the conduct of the activity and submit a documentation and postsactivity report to
the Regional DRRM Coordinator on or before July 6, 2018 using the attached template (Annex “a”).

School DRRM Coordinators shall submit their reports to their respective Schools Division DRRM
Coordinators on or before June 22, 2019 while Schools Division Coordinators shall submit the consolidated
division report to the Regional DRRM Coordinator, copy furnished their Schools Division Superi ntendents
on or before June 29, 2019, '

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MAYB. ECLAR, Ph.D., CESO V

egional Director

Contact Numbers (Area Code: 074);
Office of the Regional Director 422-1318

Fax

Office of the ARD
1CT Unit
Pubilic Affairs Unit
Legal Unit

422.4074
422-9500
422-1318
422-1318
4232214

Administrative Division
Cash Section
Payroll Section
Records Section
Supply Section
General Services Linif
422-1804

422-1804
4232215
424-3393
423.2213
4222198

CLMD

LRMDS
ESSD )
Finarce Division
FTAD

422-7096
422-0615
423-2218
422-5155
424-5187

422-9580
422-5600
422.9530
422-5187
422.7434
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Annex “a” of Regional Memorandum No.

CONSOLIDATED REPORT ON THE 2019 2"° NATIONAL SIMULTANEOUS EARTHQUAKE DRILL (NSED)

Divisian: Total Number of Schools:
Date Conducted: Elem: Junior HS: Senior HS:
QUESTION ANSWER
1. Number of schools that participated in the conduct of the National Simultaneous
Earthquake Drill (NSED) 2018
2. Number of schools that submitted their accomplishment report
3. Number of schools that did not participate in the actual conduct of the NSED
4. Number of schools that coordinated with their Local Disaster Risk Reduction and
Management Council (LDRRMC)
5. Number of schools that conducted the orientation on earthquake and discussed
preparedness measures prior to the actual conduct of the NSED
6. Number of schools that mapped-out personnel and/or learners information and
contact number
7. Number of schools that conducted the post evaluation of the drill ]
8. Number of schools that experienced untoward incidents during the conduct of the
NSED
8. Stakeholders that participated in the drill. Please check:
____ BFP __ Others, please indicate:
__ Parents
Others
10. Common issues and concerns encountered during the actual conduct of the drill
(use separate sheets if necessary)
11. Untoward incidents that happened during the conduct of the NSED
{Use separate sheets if necessary)

Prepared by:
Name:
Position:

Recommending Approval:
Name:
Position: Approved:

Name and signature of Superintendent




